GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4968

ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014

UNIVERSITIES IN GUJARAT

Chavda Shri Vinod;Maadam Smt. Poonamben Hematbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated by the Union Government to various universities including Kachchh University in Gujarat during the last three years and the current year, year-wise and university-wise;

(b) the number of posts of lecturers, senior lecturers, readers and professors sanctioned by the University Grants Commission in various universities in the State; and

(c) whether the Union Government has allocated funds for the conduct of special training classes and skill development programmes in that State and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): As reported by the University Grants Commission (UGC), the details of the funds allocated to various universities in Gujarat during last three years is at Annexure.

As Kachchh University is not covered under section 12B of the UGC Act, 1956, no grants have been provided to Kachchh University by UGC.

(b): The number of teaching posts sanctioned by the UGC to various universities in Gujarat is as under:

S1 Name of Central University Gujarat Vidyapeeth State Universities
No. the Post of Gujarat (Deemed to be University)

1 Professor 21 21 74

2 Associate 42 33 144
Professor

3 Assistant 84 122 217
Professor

Total 147 176 435

(c): Yes, Madam. As per information provided by the UGC, it has allocated funds Rs.410.40 lakh for Community Colleges and Rs.1110 lakh for B.Voc Degree Programme in Gujarat. The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has reported that an amount of Rs.2.12 crore has been sanctioned to Ranchhodlal Chhotalal Technical Institute, Ahmedabad under the Pilot Community College Scheme in FY 2014-15.
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